Department of Public Works

City Hall

730 Washington Avenue
Racine, Wisconsin 53403
262.636.9121 — Public Works
262.636.9191 - Engineering

City of Racine, Wisconsin

Mark H. Yehlen, PE
Commissioner of Public Works

Thomas M. Eeg, P.E.
Asst. Comm. of Public Works/Operations

John C. Rooney, P.E.
Asst. Comm. of Public Works/City Engineer

August 25, 2016
Alderman Terry McCarthy, Chairman
Public Works and Services Committee

Racine, Wi

Dear Alderman McCarthy:

Legistar Item: 0709-16

The Commissioner of Public Works, on Thursday, August 25, 2016, 2:00 P.M. (local time), received
bids for Contract 20160035, Festival Hall Outfall Replacement and submits same for your approval.

The following bids were received:

Contractor Base Bid
Ray Hintz, Inc. $126,831.75
A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc. $269,865.00

This Public Works project was estimated at $155,000.00.

It is recommended that the contract be awarded to Ray Hintz, Inc. at their base bid of $126,831.75.
We also recommend alternate items 1 — 5 are included as fixed prices in the event they are needed.

Funding for this work is available in Org-Object 60484-57570, Storm Sewers.

Sincerely yours,

7/ .
Mark H. Yehlen

Commissioner of Public Works
MHY:njp
cc:  Mayor John Dickert

Tom Friedel
John Rooney



Office of the City Engineer City Hall

730 Washington Avenue
John C. Rooney, P.E. Racine, WI 53403
Assistant Commissioner of Public Works/ 262.636.9191
City Engineer City of Racine, Wisconsin Fax: 262.636.9545

August 26, 2016 Legistar Item: 0709-16

TO: Mark Yehlen, P. E.
Commissioner of Public Works

FROM: John Rooney, P. E., Assistant Commissioner of Public Works/City Engineer ;’Vu

RE: Bid award/funding breakdown
Festival Hall Outfall Replacement, Contract #20160035

You received bids on the above contract with Ray Hintz, Inc., submitting the
low base bid in the amount of $126,831.75.

We recommend you enter into a contract with Ray Hintz, Inc., at their base bid
price. The alternate bid items are included as supplemental items in the event
they are needed to complete the project. We also recommend alternate items
1 — 5 are included as fixed prices in the event they are needed.

Funding should be appropriated from the following accounts:

Org Object Description Amount
60484 57570 Storm Sewers $126,831.75

Total $126,831.75




20160035 Festival Hall Outfall Replacement (#4592543)
Owner: Racine, City of
Solicitor: Racine, City of
08/25/2016 02:00 PM CDT

Section Line Item Item Description UofM  Qty : Ra'y Hintz, Inc. . AW C')akes & Son, I'nc.
Title Item Code Unit Price  Extension | Unit Price Extension

1 1 Mobilization/Demobilization LS 1 $12,000.00 $12,000.00 | $37,000.00  $37,000.00

2 2 Erosion & Sediment Control LS 1 $2,397.00 $2,397.00 | $2,500.00 $2,500.00

3 3 Turbidity Barrier LS 1 $5,760.00 $5,760.00 | $15,000.00  $15,000.00

4 4  Misc. Site Removals and Replacement LS 1 $7,477.00 $7,477.00 | $11,000.00  $11,000.00

S 5 Concrete Removal SF 2459 $0.33 $811.47 $2.00 $4,918.00

6 6  Unit Paver Removal SF 534 $4.48  $2,392.32 $5.00 $2,670.00

7 7  Storm Manhole EA 1 $12,465.00  $12,465.00 | $15,000.00  $15,000.00

8 8 42" HDPE Pressure Pipe LF 90 $362.00 $32,580.00 | $1,100.00  $99,000.00

9 9  Place Salvaged Core Stone cY 83 $11.44 $949.52 $48.00 $3,984.00

10 10 Geotextile Fabric sy 110 $7.15 $786.50 $10.00 $1,100.00

11 11 Place Salvaged Armor Stone cY 37 $17.10 $632.70 $97.00 $3,589.00

12 12 Abandon Existing 30" CMP LS 1 $2,122.00 $2,122.00 | $14,500.00  $14,500.00

13 13 Abandon Existing 36" CMP LS 1 $2,122.00 $2,122.00 | $13,500.00  $13,500.00

14 14 Concrete Pavement SF 2459 $10.38  $25,524.42 $8.00 $19,672.00

15 15  Unit Paving SF 534 $13.27 $7,086.18 $14.00 $7,476.00

16 16 Lawn Sy 1354 $8.66 $11,725.64 $14.00  $18,956.00

$25.00 $30.00

Base Bid Total: $126,831.75 $269,865.00
Alternative

BidNo.1 Al Al Unit Pricing - Replace Damaged Brick Pavers SF 1 $25.00 $25.00 $30.00 $30.00
Alternative

Bid No.2 A2 A2 Unit Pricing - Replace Damaged Precast Curb Unit (No Bollard) EA 1 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 | $2,000.00 $2,000.00
Alternative

Bid No.3 A3 A3 Unit Pricing - Replace Damaged Precast Curb Unit (With Bollard) EA 1 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 | $3,300.00 $3,300.00
Alternative

Bid No.4 A4 A4 Unit Pricing - Supplement Armor Stone cY 1 $130.00 $130.00 $250.00 $250.00
Alternative

Bid No.5 AS A5 Unit Pricing - Supplement Core Stone CY 1 $20.00 $20.00 $125.00 $125.00

Staff Recommendation : Base Bid $126,831.75



